
ICAR - CENTRAL INLAND FISHERIES RESEARCH INSTITUTE  
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Organisation 

Barrackpore, Kolkata-700 120, West Bengal 
        E-mail : storeseccifri@gmail.com, Website : www.cifri.res.in 
 
 

 F. No. Auction(HQ,BKP)-302(2)/2025-Stores                    Date: 27.05.2025
         

GST No: 19AAAGC0090D1ZX 
 

 

AUCTION NOTICE 
 

         Quotations are invited in sealed envelope for auctioning of the unserviceable/ scrap 
materials available at the Regional Centre of ICAR-CIFRI at Guwahati (Address: 
Regional Centre of ICAR-Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute, HOUSEFED 
Complex, Dispur (Last Gate), Guwahati – 781006).  The tender documents along with the 
terms & conditions and other details are available on the Institute’s Website www.cifri.res.in 
from where it can be downloaded. The last date for the receipt of quotations is 
11.06.2025 up to 5:00 PM. Quotations will be opened on 12.06.2025 at 3:00 PM. The 
bidders can inspect the Auction items from 28.05.2025 to 06.06.2025 during 2:00 PM 
to 4:00 PM except on Saturdays, Sundays & Holidays. The tender documents should 
only be sent through Speed Post or Registered Post addressed to “The Director, 
ICAR-Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute, Barrackpore, Kolkata-700120”. The 
envelope should be marked with “Auction of scrap/ unserviceable items in Bangalore 
Centre” in bold characters. “BY-HAND” SUBMISSION OF BID IS NOT ALLOWED. The 
Institute will not be responsible for postal delay.  An amount of ₹ 10,000/- (Rupees ten 
thousand only) must be deposited as E.M.D. in the shape of Demand Draft in favour of 
“ICAR Unit - CIFRI” payable at State Bank of India, Barrackpore Branch (IFSC Code 
“SBIN0000029”) along with the quotation. 

 

 

 

                                DIRECTOR 
 
          

   

 

 

 



 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

1. This Auction is non-transferrable. 

            2. The Earnest Money Deposit of ₹ 10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) in form of 
Demand Draft drawn in favour of “ICAR Unit – CIFRI” payable at State Bank of India, 
Barrackpore Branch (IFSC Code “SBIN0000029”) must be submitted along with the 
quotation. 

 
3. The offer once submitted should remain valid for 45 days for acceptance. 

4. The last date for the receipt of quotations is 11.06.2025 up to 5:00 PM. Quotations 
will be opened on 12.06.2025 at 3:00 PM. 

 
5. The envelopes containing the offer etc. should be superscribed in bold as “Auction of 

scrap/ unserviceable items”. The envelope should be addressed to “The Director, 
ICAR-Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute, Barrackpore, Kolkata-700120”. 
 

6.   Amount quoted will be treated as net price of the scrap items on “As is where is basis”.   

7.  In the event of the acceptance of the offer, the party concerned shall have to deposit the 
full Auction amount as one lump sum in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of 
“ICAR Unit – CIFRI”, Barrackpore payable State Bank of India, Barrackpore Branch 
(IFSC Code “SBIN0000029”) within 07 (seven) days of the issue of offer failing which his 
bid offer will be treated as cancelled and his E.M.D. will be forfeited. 

8.  The auctioned items should be transported/ shifted by the selected firm at its own cost 
within 07 (seven) days of the issue of offer after depositing of full Auction amount, failing 
which the Institute will not be responsible for its safety. 

9.  The bidders can inspect the Auction items from 28.05.2025 to 06.06.2025 during 
2:00 PM to 4:00 PM except on Saturdays, Sundays & Holidays. The tender 
documents should only be sent by Speed post or Registered Post addressed to 
“The Director, ICAR-Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute, Barrackpore, 
Kolkata-700120” indicating on the sealed envelope “Auction of scrap/unserviceable 
items” in bold characters.  

10. Any overwriting/ erasing in the offer must be authenticated under the seal and signature 
of the bidder. 

11. Incomplete offer and those not in compliance with the terms & conditions set forth herein-
above are liable to be rejected. 

12. Please furnish the copy of PAN & GST Registration Certificate. 

13. The Director, ICAR-CIFRI reserves the right to accept or reject any bid either in part or in 
full without assigning any reasons whatsoever. 

 

 

                                                                DIRECTOR 



 
 
 
  
Form for submission of Bid by the Bidder 

1. Name of the Bidder    : 

2. Full Address     : 

 Contact No.     : 

 PAN No. (Attach Xerox Copy)  : 

 Bidder’s   GST Registration No. : 

3. Details of EMD submitted   : 

 (a) Amount    : 

 (b) Name of the Bank   : 

 (c) Date of Issue    : 

 

4. Quoted Price     : 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Location where items are available Amount quoted 
in (₹) Including 

18% GST 

(In Words) (₹) 

1 Scrap Items located at the Regional 

Centre of ICAR-CIFRI at Guwahati 

(Address: HOUSEFED Complex, 

Dispur (Last Gate), Guwahati–781006. 

  

 

 

  

Place  : 

Date   :                   Signature of the Bidder 

 

               (Stamp) 

  



List of Unserviceable/ Obsolete items laying at the Regional Centre of ICAR-CIFRI 
at Guwahati, Assam – 781006 

Sl. 

No. 
Items Description Quantity Status 

1 Computer Monitor Samsung (Palas Microtech. Sync.  

Master 1200P Plus) 

1 No. Unserviceable 

2 Samsung Plano TV (Model-CS 29MV6W, Type-

KS3A29M6) 

1 No. Unserviceable 

3 Ahuja CMD 3200 Wired Microphone Delegate Unit 

Conference System 

10 Nos. Unserviceable 

4 Hot Air Oven –Mac (Macro Scientific Works ( R)-10 A/UA, 

Jawalar Nagar, Delhi) 

1 No. Unserviceable 

5 Copying Machine  

Kilburn Mita DC 2360, Code No. 199710 

Machine No.Q137012879h, Mita Industrial Co. (H.K.) Ltd. 

1 No. Unserviceable 

6 Wipro LX800 22CACV Printer (Wipro Infotech. Group) 1 No. Unserviceable 

7 Wipro LQ 540 Printer 1 No. Unserviceable 

8 Air cooler Outdoor Unit (Voltas, Model 1.5 TR, 185 Cy) 1 No. Unserviceable 

9 Weighing Balance  VARNSH-1  

(Dalance Work (Pvt.) Ltd. ) 

1 No. Unserviceable 

10 Distillation Apparatus ( Jain Scientific Glass Works-JSGW) 1 No. Unserviceable 

11 Computer Monitor HCL 1 No. Unserviceable 

12 Computer Monitor HCL 4515 1 No. Unserviceable 

13 Landline Phone (Panasonic- Model No. KXF 380 BX-B) 1 No. Unserviceable 

14 Computer Monitor Compaq (CNC 3020W9C) 1 No. Unserviceable 

15 Braun Slide Projectors PAX IS00PEXXL 1 No. Unserviceable 

16 Printer (SPPEFPS -GF25 MD10 0FR RB2 4000 So49-I) 1 No. Unserviceable 

17 IC Controlled Automatic Battery Inverter (Natasha) 1 No. Unserviceable 

18 Electric Heating Mantle (Jain Scientific Glass Works-

JSGW)Sl No. 2754) 

1 No. Unserviceable 

19 Canon FAX-B120 1 No. Unserviceable 

20 Printer EPSON –Stylus220 Model P870A 1 No. Unserviceable 

21 Printer HP InkjetQ1605A 1 No. Unserviceable 

22 Printer HP C90374  1 No. Unserviceable 

23 Printer HP Desklet C 610 (Hewlett Packard) 1 No. Unserviceable 

24 Printer HP DeskletInkJet C 6464A (Hewlett Packard) 1 No. Unserviceable 

25 Computer Monitor Compaq (Sl No. 917 BE64MJ090) 1 No. Unserviceable 



26 Computer Colour Display Monitor Compaq 2 No. Unserviceable 

27 Electro Inverter 1 No. Unserviceable 

28 Printer HP Colour Laserjet CP1515n 1 No. Unserviceable 

29 Computer Colour Display Monitor Compaq CNCH SOB725 1 No. Unserviceable 

30 Computer Colour Display Monitor Compaq CNCH SOB834 1 No. Unserviceable 

31 Computer Monitor LG Flatron E7005 

Model No. EB770F-NA 

1 No. Unserviceable 

32 Computer Monitor Microtech (Digi Sync. Digital) Model No. 

1456D 

1 No. Unserviceable 

33 Computer Colour Monitor LG Studioworks 563N, Model 

No. CB563C NA 

1 No. Unserviceable 

34 CPU HP 406191  1 No. Unserviceable 

35 CPU HCL Intel Platinum 1 No. Unserviceable 

36 CPU Compaq Presario-50000 DT386A-ACJ 2 No. Unserviceable 

37 CPU IBM HP Hewlett Packard  MTM-8482IBS 1 No. Unserviceable 

38 CPU Lenovo AL5 Machine Type 8985 Model No. L9FF057 1 No. Unserviceable 

39 CPU HCL 66J 02819 1 No. Unserviceable 

40 CPU Compaq Presario5000  

No. DT386A-ACJ, INI 34T050R 

1 No. Unserviceable 

41 CPU HCL Sl. No.66J02619 1 No. Unserviceable 

42 CPU Lenovo ThinkCentre           

Model No.AL5 SR No. L9FF052 

1 No. Unserviceable 

43 CPU LG 52 X Max 1 No. Unserviceable 

44 CPU Compaq Presario S6080IL 1 No. Unserviceable 

45 CPU HCL Windows vista 86J-02619 X13 04660 2 No. Unserviceable 

46 CPU HCL BusyBee Pentium 200 MMX  

Sl. No. INOMC9839548 (HCL Info systems Ltd.) 

1 No. Unserviceable 

47 HP Scanjet 3300c Scanner  1 No. Unserviceable 

48 HP Deskjet C9007AColor Inkjet PrinterSl No. 

MY3CH4POJO 

1 No. Unserviceable 

49 Digital Analytical Weighing Balance (Ohyo Balance 

Corporation, Kyoto Japan, Capacity 30-300gm) 

1 No. Unserviceable 

50 CPU Compaq DVD-113MC 1 No. Unserviceable 

51 CPU HP Compaq Elite 8100 Sl No. INA109VQYO 1 No. Unserviceable 

52 HP LaserJet Pro 6L M15a Printer 

,11311Chinden BLVT Q1342A CNC J487816 

1 No. Unserviceable 

53 CPU HP IntelDPS-460CBA (Delta Electronics, CT 1 No. Unserviceable 



5935BOA4DSW1ZK 

54  3 KVA Online UPS Sl No. 1003121080 1 No. Unserviceable 

55 CPU HCL PRO BL1240  Sl No. 3083A1379783 ( Info 

Systems Ltd.) 

1 No. Unserviceable 

56 Voltas Tushar 40/80 Ltr FSS Water Cooler 1No. Unserviceable 

57 Refrigerator Godrej (100Ltr.)  1No. Unserviceable 

58 BOD Incubator (0-600 C) 500 Watt Model No. L/B2/01-02-

03 

1No Unserviceable 

59 pH325-A Set Best Nr 100747  2 No. Unserviceable 

60 Ecoscan Eutech Instruments  1 No. Unserviceable 

61 Computer Monitor Lenovo 

FRO NO- 41U5157 

1 No. Unserviceable 

62 AC Outdoor Unit (Blue Star WA6181) 1 No. Unserviceable 

63 VF 340.B/Set 1 No. Unserviceable 

64 AC Outdoor Unit (Voltas 193PY 1.5 Ton) 1 No. Unserviceable 

65 Centrifuge machine Thermo Sprectonic UV1 LR 115161 Sl 

No. UV1 09125 

1 No. Unserviceable 

66 Scigenics Biotech Orbitch 1 No. Unserviceable 

67 Spilt AC Voltas 183 PY (1.5 Ton) 1 No. Unserviceable 

68 Centrifuge machine 1 No. Unserviceable 

69 Distillation Apparatus KELPLUS KES20 1 No. Unserviceable 

70 Plastic Aluminum Perforated Display Board 1 No. Unserviceable 

71 Key mile (LECAR)230 VAC  1 No. Unserviceable 

72 CPU Compaq 1 No. Unserviceable 

73 HP Scanjet 3300c Scanner 1 No. Unserviceable 

74 KEL PLUS Distillation Apparatus DISTYL- EM 230 VA 

Pelicans Equipment 

1 No Unserviceable 

75 Kelvinator  Refrigerator Double Door  Unserviceable 

76 Heater Sunbim  Unserviceable 

77 Key board Total  8 Nos. Unserviceable 

78 Electric Water Heater and Storage  

 USHA WHSP2426 

 WHSP2425 

 WHSP 2425 

 Racold ERALAP CDP CD CDR 

4Nos. Unserviceable 

79 Godrej Almirah 1 No. Unserviceable 

80  Laminar flow/ UDAF. Klenzflo 1 No. Unserviceable 



81 Computer Monitor HCL 5 Nos. Unserviceable 

82 Computer Monitor Lenovo 1 No. Unserviceable 

83 PP Trays 3 Nos. Unserviceable 

84 UPS NUMERIC Legrand Group 2 Nos. Unserviceable 

85 Soil Grabbers 1 No. Unserviceable 

86 Oven Taoster Grill Plus Warmer (Lexus USHA) Mktd. By 

USHA Shriram (India) Sl. No.419051014S 

 Unserviceable 

87 Greaser EN06-08-0703, Racold-ETER No ,15 Lts 

Electronic Sotrage Water Heater 

1 No. Unserviceable 

88 Samsung TV Easy view –Model No-CS-29A730EL 1 No. Unserviceable 

89 Samsung TV Plano Mega bass  Type No-KS9132158, 

Model No-CZ-2158MLB 

1No. Unserviceable 

90 Sony TV Model No-KVB14PDL- SL No-0717577 1No Unserviceable 

91 Onida TV Flat-Model No. EPT 4200 BP Sl No. 

ET03B01038A 

1 No. Unserviceable 

92 BPL TV (Zoom) 2 Nos. Unserviceable 

93 Sansui TV (SV 2012)  1 No. Unserviceable 

94 Refrigerator 100 Lts Godrej 1 No. Unserviceable 

95 Insulated Rickshaw for transportation of fish 1 Unserviceable 

97 Swivel chair 5 Unserviceable 

98 Printer RB2 – 3984 –N1 1 No. Unserviceable 

99 Printer Pro Windows SL no. INA5435H24 1 No. Unserviceable 

100 CPU HCL SL NO-3073A1347262 1 No. Unserviceable 

101 Computer colour Display Monitor Compaq. Modal No- 

CNC 3520VMY 

1 No. Unserviceable 

102 Printer 1 No. Unserviceable 

103 HP CPU  1 No. Unserviceable 

104 UPS Online KVA. 

Sl. No. 1003121080 

1 No. Unserviceable 

105 HP Printer CC377A 1 No. Unserviceable 

106 HP Laserjet 6L Pro C8060A 

Modal No- CN3J062470 

1 No. Unserviceable 

107 Printer HP C9037G  1 No. Unserviceable 

108 IBM CPU 1 No. Unserviceable 

 


